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Category Name and Business 

Title 

Business Name and 

Address 

Phone 

Number 

Email Address Term 

Business, Chair 

 

Jolene Griffith 

Director of Human 

Resources 

Southwestern Community 

College 

1501 West Townline 

Creston, Iowa 50801 

641-782-1456 griffith@swcciowa.edu 

 

 

Business 

 

Don Keast 

Owner 

Keast Accounting Service 

117 N. Main 

Lenox, Iowa 50851 

641-333-4569 dkeastcpa@gmail.com 

 

 

Business 

 

Judy Hodge 

Controller/ Human 

Resource Director 

Precision Optical Group 

701 S. Oak Street 

Creston, Iowa 50801 

641-782-6685 

x109 

jhodge@precopt.com 

 

 

Business 

 

Steve Gilbert 

Owner 

Gilbert Home Comfort 

21563 U.S Highway 69 

Leon, Iowa 50144 

641-446-4822 steve@gilberthomecomfort.com  

Business 

 

Dorene Rusk 

DVRS 

DVRS 

1501 W Townline 

Creston, Iowa 50801 

641-782-8538 Dorene.Rusk@iowa.gov  

Business Eula Dolecheck 

Human Resources 

Bunn-O-Matic 

900 E. Townline 

Creston, Iowa 50801 

641-782-8407 

ext 353 
Eula.Dolecheck@bunn.com 
 

2016 

 

Labor 

 

Jane Briley 

Special Education 

Teacher 

East Union School District 

Afton, Iowa 50830 

641-782-4525 jbriley@iowatelecom.net 

 

2016 

 

Labor 

 

David Neas 

Instructor 

Southwestern Community 

College 

1501 West Townline 

Creston, Iowa 50801 

641-342-0794 ddneas@mchsi.com 
 

2016 

 

Labor 

 

Fred Staats 

 

Wellmans Dynamic Corp. 

1746 Commerce Road 

Creston, Iowa 50801 

641-344-3326 Fred_Staats@yahoo.com 

 

2016 

 

Labor 

 

Brian Helm Gits Manufacturing Co. 

Creston, Iowa 50801 

641-344-8814 B_helm10@hotmail.com 

 

 

Labor 

 

Ronda Wishon 

Educator 

Clarke Community School 

District 

800 N. Jackson 

641-342-7161 rwishon@iowatelecom.net 
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Osceola, Iowa 50213 

County Elected Paula White 300 N. Pine 

Creston, Iowa 50801 

641-782-1725 pwhite@unioncountyiowa.org 

 

2016 

 

City Elected 

 

Guy Brace City of Corning 

Corning, Iowa 50841 

641-340-0682 guyb1@frontiernet.net 

 

 

School District 

 

Rod Shields 

School Board 

Mt. Ayr Schools 

Mt. Ayr, Iowa 50854 

 

641-414-6903 Stacey@wildblue.net 

 

2016 

 

 

     

Notes: 

  Identify category represented: Labor, Apprenticeship, or Community Based, etc. 

  If Local Workforce Development Board has more than 14 members, please change chart accordingly. 

 

 

 

Category Name and Business 

Title 

Business Name and 

Address 

Phone 

Number 

Email Address Term 

Adult Education/ 

Literacy 

 

     

Higher Education 

 

Jolene Griffith 

Director Human 

Resources 

Southwestern 

Community College 

1501 West Townline 

Creston, Iowa 50801 

641-782-

1456 

griffith@swcciowa.edu 

 

 

Vocational Rehabilitation 

Agency (ex-officio) 

Sharman Lowenburg 

Certified 

Rehabilitation 

Counselor 

IVRS 

215 N. Elm 

Creston, Iowa 50801 

641-782-

2119 ext. 36 

 

Sharman.lowenberg@iowa.gov 
 

 

Economic Development 

(ex-officio) 

Wayne Pantini 

Director UCDA 

 

Union County Economic 

Development 

208 W. Taylor 

Creston, Iowa 50801 

641-782-

2003 
wpantini@unioncountyiowa.com  

Wagner-Peyser 

(ex-officio) 

Elizabeth Waigand 

Iowa Workforce 

Development Manager 

IowaWORKS 

215 N. Elm 

Creston, Iowa 50801 

641-202-

3900 

Elizabeth.waigand@iwd.iowa.gov 
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